125. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted December 1, 

1898, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of one hundred and forty-nine 
thousand six hundred and forty dollars and sixty cents ($149,640.60), for the purpose of providing 
means for meeting expenditures necessary for the acquisition of the lands on the northerly side of 
Sixty-fifth street and the southerly side of Sixty-sixth street, between the Boulevard and Amster- 
dam avenue, in the Twenty-second Ward, Borough of Manhattan ;

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred 
and forty-nine thousand six hundred and forty dollars and sixty cents ($149,640.60), for the 

purpose of providing means for the purposes aforesaid. 
Adopted by the Council, January 31, 1899. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 7, 1899. 
Approved by the Mayor, February 15, 1899. 

No. 126. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted December 1, 

1898, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of eight thousand nine hundred and 
fifty-seven dollars and fifteen cents ($8,957.15), for the purpose of providing means for meeting 
expenditures necessary for the acquisition of the lands on Avenue C, Eighth and Ninth streets, in 
the Twenty-fourth Ward, Borough of The Bronx ; 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-
troller be and hereby is authca ized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the man-
ner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of eight thousand nine 
hundred and fifty-seven dollars and fifteen cents ($8,957.15), for the purpose of providing means 
for the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Council, January 31, 1899. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 7, 1899. 
Approved by the Mayor, February 15, 1899. 

No. 127. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted January II, 

1899, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000), for the purpose of providing means for the payment of expenses incurred in 
laying water-mains in the Borough of Brooklyn, under the authority of section II of title XV. of 
chapter 583, Laws of 1888, and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter ;

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller he and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), for the purpose of providing means for the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Council, January 31, 1899. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 7, 1899. 
Approved by the Mayor, February 15, 1899. 

No. 128. 
Resolved, That the ordinances relating to the discharge of fireworks and the placing or hang-

[...]

40 dozen sea foam, per dozen 	  
12 dozen sapolio, per dozen 	 
56,000 pounds laundry soap, per pound, less to cents for each box returned.... 
2,840 pounds laundry starch, per pound 	  

P. J. Bonner, for 
Disinfecting all Correction Institutions for the sum of five hundred and seventy-five ($575) 

dollars. 
Contract Awarded for Aings County Penitentiary, Borough of Brooklyn. 

John J. O'Rorke, for 
250 pounds barley, per pound 	  
1,600 pounds cheese, per pound 	  
20 pounds ground cinnamon, per pound 	  
to pounds ground cloves, per pound

[...]

tenance of the Sanitary Companyof Police during the current year, to wit 
2 Patrolmen, from January 	January anuary 31 	$233 33 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby respectfully 

requested to transfer the sum of two thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($2,150) from the 
appropriation entitled " Bacteriological Laboratory, 1898," Borough of Manhattan, to the fund 
entitled, " Contingent Expenses, 1898," Borough of Manhattan, for the reason that the same is 
insufficient for the purposes thereof. 

On motion, it was